EPL Limited

Shareholding Pattern for the quarter ended September 30, 2025

Quarter ending :September 2025

Whether the Listed Entity has issued any partly paid up shares? No
Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Convertible Securities ? No
Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Warrants ? No
Whether Listed Entity has granted any ESOPs, which are outstanding ? Yes
Whether the Listed Entity has any shares against which depository receipts are issued? No
Whether the Listed Entity has any shares in locked-in? No
Whether any shares held by promoters are pledge or otherwise encumbered? No

Whether any shares held by promoters are encumbered under Non - Disposal Undertaking

’ No
Whether any shares held by promoters are encumbered, other than by way of Pledge or No
NDU, if any?

Whether company has equity shares with differential voting rights? No
Whether the listed entity has any significant beneficial owner? Yes

Whether the listed entity is Public Sector Undertaking (PSU)? No



EPL Limited

Shareholding Pattern for the quarter ended September 30, 2025

Summary statement holding of specified securities

Category of shareholder

(A) Promoter & Promoter

No. of fully
paid up
equity

shares held

No. of
shareholders

1 8,44,79,781

Total no.
shares held

Shareholding asa %
of total no. of shares
(calculated as per
SCRR, 1957)As a %
of (A+B+C2)

Total No. Of
shares on
fully diluted
basis
(including
warrants,
ESOR,
Convertible
Securities
etc)

No. Of
Outstanding
ESOP
Granted

Shareholding
,asa%
assuming
full
conversion
of
convertible
securities (
asa
percentage
of diluted
share
capital)As a
% of
(A+B+C2)

No. of equity
shares held in
dematerialized
form

SubCategory_|

Sub-categorization of shares (XV)

Shareholding (No. of shares) under

SubCategory_Il | SubCategory_llI

Group 8,44,79,781 26.40 8,44,79,781 26.40 - 8,44,79,781 26.18 8,44,79,781 - - -
(B) Public 116451 235569092 2355,69,002 7360 235569,092 73.60 26,77487 23,82,46,579 7382 23,46,25,053
Grand Total 116452 32,0048873 320048873 10000 320048873 100.00 26,77,487  32,27,26,360 100.00 31,91,04,834
1. The Company has only one class of security with respect to voting rights i.e. Equity (equity shares with voting rights). 2. As disclosed earlier, on December 1, 2022, Epsilon PledgeCo Pte. Ltd. (Parent) and Epsilon Bidco
Pte. Ltd. (Epsilon Bidco or Promoter) agreed to certain covenants that are in the nature of encumbrance in relation to an offshore facility availed by Epsilon Bidco for refinancing an existing facility. Parent, from the date
Notes such existing facility was refinanced, created a pledge on its entire shareholding in Epsilon Bidco. However, it is clarified that the Parent does not directly hold any equity shares in the Company. Accordingly, it is further

clarified that Epsilon Bidco or Promoter has not created any pledge on the equity shares of the Company. 3. Regarding disclosure with respect to Significant Beneficial Owner (SBO), the ultimate beneficial owner of the
Promoter Epsilon Bidco Pte. Ltd. is Sun Yiming. The SBO has redacted the sensitive personal information (such as passport details) in the SBO declaration furnished to the Company pursuant to the Companies Act, 2013.
In case the stock exchanges require the passport number of the SBO in future, the passport number will be provided by the SBO.



Category of

shareholder

A1) Indian
A2) Foreign

Any Other
(specify)

EPSILON
BIDCO
PTELTD.

Sub Total A2

A=A1+A2

Promoter

Nos. of
shareholders

No. of fully paid

up equity shares
held

84479781

84479781

84479781

84479781

EPL Limited

Shareholding Pattern for the quarter ended September 30, 2025

Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group

Number of Voting Rights Total No. Of sh ul
. otal No. Of shares on
Shareholding as a % of total no. held in each class of No. Of ) e , 4
Total nos. - ) diluted basis (including
shares held of shares (calculated as per securities Outstanding warants. ESOP Convertible
SCRR, 1957)As a % of (A+B+C2) ESOP Granted —
Class eg Total Securities etc.)
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
844,779,781 26.40 84479781 26.40 - 84479781
844,779,781 26.40 84479781 26.40 - 84479781
844,779,781 26.40 84479781 26.40 - 84479781
844,779,781 26.40 84479781 26.40 - 84479781

Shareholding , as a % assuming full
conversion of convertible securities (as a
percentage of diluted share capital)As a %

of (A+B+C2)

0.00

0.00

26.18

26.18

26.18

26.18

Number of equity
shares held in
dematerialized form

84479781

84479781

84479781

84479781



EPL Limited

Shareholding Pattern for the quarter ended September 30, 2025

Statement showing shareholding pattem of the Public shareholder

) . ) Sub-categorization of shares (XV)
. Shareholding % Total as a Total No. Of shares on fully Shareholding , as a % assuming full 3
No. of fully paid . No. Of ) e i ) ; . No. of equity shares
Category & Name of the No. of § Total no. calculated as per No. of Veting % of Total - diluted basis (including conversion of convertible securities - .
up equity 3 . Outstanding b , held in dematerialized Shareholding (No. of shares) under
Shareholders shareholder ehares held shares held SCRR, 1957 As a % of Rights Vating warrants, ESOR, Convertible ( as a percentage of diluted share _

ESOP Granted form(Not Applicable)

(A+B+C2) right Securities etc.) capital)As a % of (A+B+C2)

Institutions 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 - -
B1) Institutions (Domestic) 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 - -
Mutual Funds/ 12 25377628 2,53,77,628 7.93 2,53,77,628 7.93 2,53,77,628 7.86 2,53,77,628

QUANT MUTUAL FUND -

1 7899233 78,99,233 2.47 7899,233 247 78,9233 245 7899233
QUANT SMALL CAP FUND

CANARA ROBECO MUTUAL

FUND A/C CANARA ROBECO 1 6249380 62,49,380 1.95 62,49,380 1.95 62,49,380 1.94 62,49,380
SMALL CAP FUND

MIRAE ASSET NIFTY TOTAL
MARKET INDEX FUND AND 1 5706843 57,06,843 1.78 57,06,843 1.78 57,06,843 177 57,06,843
ITS AFFILIATES

ICICI PRUDENTIAL MULTICAP

1 3207297 3207297 1.00 32,07.297 1.00 32,07.297 099 32,07.297
FUND AND ITS AFFILIATES
Alternate Investment Funds 2 212991 212,991 0.07 212,991 0.07 212991 0.07 212991
Banks 4 908 908 0.00 908 0.00 908 0.00 904
Insurance Companies 4 6292028 62,92,028 1.97 62,92,028 197 62,92,028 1.95 62,92,028
ICICI LOMBARD GENERAL
1 3896253 3896253 122 386,253 122 3896253 1.21 3896253

INSURANCE COMPANY LTD
Sub Total B1 22 31883555 3,18,83,555 996 31883555 9.96 318,83,555 0.8 3,18,.83551
B2) Institutions (Foreign) 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 - - -
Foreign Portfolio Investors

153 51352047 51352047 1605 51352047 16.05 513,52,047 15.91 5,13,52,047
Category |
STATE OF WISCONSIN
INVESTMENT BOARD - 1 2227890 4227890 132 42.27,890 132 42.27,890 131 4227890
ALLIANCE BERNSTEIN LP.
Foreign Portfolio Investors 22 4419932 2419932 138 4419932 138 4419932 137 4419932
Category lI
Any Other(Institutions 2 6590 6,590 0.00 6,590 0.00 6,590 0.00 4990
(Foreign))
FOREIGN BANKS 1 2990 4990 0.00 4,990 0.00 4990 0.00 4990
FOREIGN INSTITUTIONAL 1 1600 1,600 0.00 1,600 0.00 1,600 0.00

INVESTORS (FIl)

Sub Total B2 177 55778569 5,57,78,569 17.43 5,67,78,569 17.43 5,57,78,569 17.28 5,57,76,969



Category & Name of the
Shareholders

No. of
shareholder

No. of fully paid
up equity
shares held

EPL Limited

Shareholding Pattern for the quarter ended September 30, 2025

Shareholding %

Total no.
shares held
(A+B+C2)

calculated as per
SCRR, 1957 As a % of

Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Public shareholder

Totalasa
% of Total
Voting
right

No. of Voting
Rights

Total No. Of shares on fully
diluted basis (including
warrants, ESOP, Convertible
Securities etc.)

No. Of
Outstanding
ESOP Granted

Shareholding , as a % assuming full

conversion of convertible securities
( as a percentage of diluted share
capital)As a % of (A+B+C2)

No. of equity shares
held in dematerialized
form(Not Applicable)

Sub-categorization of shares (XV)
Shareholding (No. of shares) under

B3) Central Government/
State Government(s)/
President of India

State Government / Governor
Sub Total B3
B4) Non-Institutions

Directors and their relatives
(excluding independent
directors and nominee
directors)

Key Managerial Personnel

Investor Education and
Protection Fund (IEPF)

Resident Individuals holding
nominal share capital up to
RAs. 2 lakhs

Resident Individuals holding
nominal share capital in
excess of Rs. 2 lakhs

Non Resident Indians (NRIs)
Foreign Nationals
Foreign Companies

INDORAMA NETHERLANDS B
v

111138

673986

30010

1042773

33989089

8742445

2786975

11586

79494085

79494085

6,73,986

30,010

10,42773

3,39,89,089

87,42,445

27,86975
11,586

7,94,94,085

7,94,94,085

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

021

0.01

033

10.62

273

o087

0.00

2484

2484

0.00

4 0.00

4 0.00

000

6,73,986 021
30,010 0.01
10,42,773 0.33
3,39,89,089 10,62
B87,42,445 273
27,86975 087
11,586 0.00
7.94,94,085 2484
7,94,04,085 24.84

406,402 10,80,388

3,25,107 3,55,117

1042773

3,30,80,089

87,42,445

2786975
11,586

7,94,94,085

7,94,94,085

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

033

011

0.32

10.53

27

0.86

0.00

2463

24.63

6,73,986

30,010

1042773

3,31,12,062

87,42,445

27,22,263
11,586

7,94,94,085

7,94,94,085



EPL Limited

Shareholding Pattern for the quarter ended September 30, 2025

Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Public shareholder

. 5 _ Sub-categorization of shares (XV)
. Shareholding % Totalasa Total No. Of shares on fully Shareholding , as a % assuming full 5
No. of fully paid No. Of

X ' No. of hi
Category & Name of the No. of _ Total no. calculated as per No. of Voting % of Total . diluted basis (including conversion of convertible securities o ,D equity s ares
up equity ) ) Outstanding b ) held in dematerialized Shareholding (No. of shares) under
Shareholders shareholder shares held shares held SCRR, 1957 As a % of Rights Voting warrants, ESOP, Convertible ( as a percentage of diluted share .

ESOP Granted

form(Not Applicabl
2 right Securities etc) capital)As a % of (A+B+C2) orm(Not Applicable)

Bodies Corporate 529 4357514 4357514 1.36 4357514 1.36 4357514 1.35 43,57,028
Any Other (specify) 1621 16778501 1,67,78,501 5.24 1,67,78,501 524 19,45978 1,87,24,479 5.80 1,67,78,291
ESOP or ESOS or ESPS 0 0 0.00 0.00 19,45978 1945978 0.60

Overseas Corporate Bodies 1 196 196 0.00 196 0.00 196 0.00

HUF 1573 1238550 12,38,550 0.39 12,38,550 0.39 12,38,550 0.38 12,38,536
Unclaimed or Suspense or

Escrow Account 1 4160 47160 0.00 4160 0.00 4,160 0.00 4,160
Clearing Members 38 105614 1,05614 0.03 1,05614 0.03 1,05614 0.03 1,05614
ASHOK KUMAR GOEL 1 15383006 1,63,83,006 481 1,63,83,006 481 1,63,83,006 477 1,53,83,006
Trusts 8 15429981 1,64,29981 482 1,54,29,981 4382 1,54,29,981 478 1,54,29,981
Sub Total B4 116251 147906964 14,79,06,964 46.21 14,79,06,964 46.21 26,77.487 15,05,84.451 46.66 14,69,64,529
B=B1+B2+B3+B4 116451 235569092 23,55,69,092 73.60 23,55,69,092 73.60 26,77,487 23,82,46,579 73.82 23,46,25,053

Details of the shareholders acting as persons in Concert including their Sharehelding (No. and %):
Details of Shares which remain unclaimed may be given here along with details such as number of shareholders, outstanding shares held in demat/unclaimed suspense account, voting rights which are frozen etc.

Note

(1) PAN would not be displayed on website of Stock Exchange(s).

(2) The above format needs to disclose name of all holders holding more than 1% of total number of shares

(3) W.rt. the information pertaining to Depesitory Receipts, the same may be disclosed in the respective columns to the extent information available,



EPL Limited

Shareholding Pattern for the quarter ended September 30, 2025

Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Non Promoter- Non Public shareholder

Total No. Of shares on fully diluted basis Shareholding , as a % assuming full conversion of convertible
(including warrants, ESOF, Convertible Securities securities ( as a percentage of diluted share capital)As a % of
etc) (A+B+C2)

Category & Name of the No. of No. of fully paid up Total no. Shareholding % calculated as per Mo. Of Outstanding Number of equity shares held in

dematerialized form (Not Applicable)

Shareholders shareholder equity shares held shares held SCRR, 1957 As a % of (A+B+C2) ESOP Granted

C1) Custodian/DR

0 0 0.00 - - 0.00
Holder

©2) Employee Benefit 0 o 0.00 . 0.00
Trust

Note

(1) PAN would not be displayed on website of Stock Exchange(s).
(2) The above format needs to disclose name of all holders helding more than 1% of total number of shares
(3) W.rt. the information pertaining to Depository Receipts, the same may be disclosed in the respective columns to the extent information available,.

Details of disclosure made by the Trading Members holding 1% or more of the Total No. of shares of the company.

SI. No. Name of the Trading Member Name of the Beneficial Owner No. of shares held % of total no. of shares Date of reporting by the Trading Member

- NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL



EPL Limited

Shareholding Pattern for the quarter ended September 30, 2025

Statement showing details of significant beneficial owners

Details of holding/ exercise of right of the SBO in the reporting company, whether direct or indirect*: (Ill)
Details of the SBO () Details of the registered owner (Il)
interest# (IV)

Votlng Rights on dlstnbulable dmdend or any other Exercise of Exetuse of significant

S EPSIL[JN BIDCO PTE.
Y\ur:mg Singapore Singapore 13/06/2025

Note = * In case the nature of the holding/ exercise of the right of a SBO falls under multiple categories specified under (a) to (€) under Column I, multiple rows for the same SBO shall be inserted accordingly for each of the categories.
# This column shall have the details as specified by the listed entity under Form No. BEN-2 as submitted to the Registrar.

Statement showing foreign ownership limits

Approved Limits % Limits Utilized %
As on shareholding date 100.00 69.54
As on the end of previous 1st quarter 100.00 69.37
As on the end of previous 2nd quarter 100.00 68.61
As on the end of previous 3rd quarter 100.00 67.20

As on the end of previous 4th quarter 100.00 65.64



