## Shareholding Pattern for the quarter ended September 30, 2025

# Quarter ending :September 2025

Particular	Yes/No
Whether the Listed Entity has issued any partly paid up shares?	No
Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Convertible Securities?	No
Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Warrants?	No
Whether Listed Entity has granted any ESOPs, which are outstanding?	Yes
Whether the Listed Entity has any shares against which depository receipts are issued?	No
Whether the Listed Entity has any shares in locked-in?	No
Whether any shares held by promoters are pledge or otherwise encumbered?	No
Whether any shares held by promoters are encumbered under Non - Disposal Undertaking ?	No
Whether any shares held by promoters are encumbered, other than by way of Pledge or NDU, if any?	No
Whether company has equity shares with differential voting rights?	No
Whether the listed entity has any significant beneficial owner?	Yes
Whether the listed entity is Public Sector Undertaking (PSU)?	No

## **Shareholding Pattern for the quarter ended September 30, 2025**

### Summary statement holding of specified securities

	, as a Total No. Of shares on		Shareholding , as a % assuming full conversion		Sub-ca	tegorization of sha	res (XV)							
Category of shareholder	No. of shareholders	No. of fully paid up equity shares held	Total no. shares held	Shareholding as a % of total no. of shares (calculated as per SCRR, 1957)As a % of (A+B+C2)	No. of Voting Rights	as a % of Total Voting right	No. Of Outstanding ESOP Granted	basis (including warrants, ESOP, Convertible Securities etc.)	of convertible securities ( as a percentage of diluted share capital)As a % of (A+B+C2)	No. of equity shares held in dematerialized form	Shareholding (No. of shares) under			
						rigiit					SubCategory_I	SubCategory_II	SubCategory_III	
(A) Promoter & Promoter Group	1	8,44,79,781	8,44,79,781	26.40	8,44,79,781	26.40	-	8,44,79,781	26.18	8,44,79,781	-		-	
(B) Public	1,16,451	23,55,69,092	23,55,69,092	73.60	23,55,69,092	73.60	26,77,487	23,82,46,579	73.82	23,46,25,053				
Grand Total	1,16,452	32,00,48,873	32,00,48,873	100.00	32,00,48,873	100.00	26,77,487	32,27,26,360	100.00	31,91,04,834				
Notes	Pte. Ltd. (Epsil such existing f clarified that E Promoter Epsil	on Bidco or Pron acility was refina psilon Bidco or F on Bidco Pte. Lt	noter) agreed to anced, created a Promoter has not d. is Sun Yiming	with respect to voting rig certain covenants that an pledge on its entire share t created any pledge on the . The SBO has redacted the ort number of the SBO in	re in the nature of cholding in Epsil he equity shares he sensitive pers	of encumbra on Bidco. F of the Com onal inform	ance in relation lowever, it is cla npany. 3. Regard nation (such as	to an offshore fa rified that the Pa ing disclosure w passport details	ncility availed by E arent does not dir rith respect to Sig	Epsilon Bidco for re ectly hold any equ prificant Beneficia	efinancing an exist ity shares in the Co I Owner (SBO), the	ing facility. Parent, ompany. According ultimate beneficial	from the date ly, it is further owner of the	

## Shareholding Pattern for the quarter ended September 30, 2025

### Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group

Category of shareholder	Entity Type	Nos. of shareholders	No. of fully paid up equity shares held	up equity shares	up equity shares	1	up equity shares	Total nos. shares held	Shareholding as a % of total no. of shares (calculated as per	Number of Votin held in each cl securitie	ass of	No. Of Outstanding	Total No. Of shares on fully diluted basis (including warrants, ESOP, Convertible	Shareholding , as a % assuming full conversion of convertible securities ( as a percentage of diluted share capital)As a %	Number of equity shares held in
	7,7-		held		SCRR, 1957)As a % of (A+B+C2)	Class eg: X	Total	ESOP Granted	Securities etc.)	of (A+B+C2)	dematerialized form				
A1) Indian					0.00		0.00			0.00					
A2) Foreign					0.00		0.00			0.00					
Any Other (specify)		1	8,44,79,781	8,44,79,781	26.40	8,44,79,781	26.40	-	8,44,79,781	26.18	8,44,79,781				
EPSILON BIDCO PTE.LTD.	Promoter	1	8,44,79,781	8,44,79,781	26.40	8,44,79,781	26.40	-	8,44,79,781	26.18	8,44,79,781				
Sub Total A2		1	8,44,79,781	8,44,79,781	26.40	8,44,79,781	26.40	-	8,44,79,781	26.18	8,44,79,781				
A=A1+A2		1	8,44,79,781	8,44,79,781	26.40	8,44,79,781	26.40	-	8,44,79,781	26.18	8,44,79,781				

## Shareholding Pattern for the quarter ended September 30, 2025

#### Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Public shareholder

				Shareholding %		Total as a		Total No. Of shares on fully	Shareholding , as a % assuming full		Sub-c	ategorization of sha	ares (XV)
Category & Name of the Shareholders	No. of shareholder	No. of fully paid up equity	Total no. shares held	calculated as per SCRR, 1957 As a % of	No. of Voting Rights	% of Total Voting	No. Of Outstanding	diluted basis (including warrants, ESOP, Convertible	conversion of convertible securities ( as a percentage of diluted share	No. of equity shares held in dematerialized	Sharel	nolding (No. of share	es) under
		shares held		(A+B+C2)	_	right	ESOP Granted	Securities etc.)	capital)As a % of (A+B+C2)	form(Not Applicable)	SubCategory_I	SubCategory_II	SubCategory_III
Institutions	0	0		0.00		0.00			0.00		-		-
B1) Institutions (Domestic)	0	0		0.00		0.00			0.00		-	-	-
Mutual Funds/	12	25377628	2,53,77,628	7.93	2,53,77,628	7.93		2,53,77,628	7.86	2,53,77,628			
QUANT MUTUAL FUND - QUANT SMALL CAP FUND	1	7899233	78,99,233	2.47	78,99,233	2.47		78,99,233	2.45	78,99,233			
CANARA ROBECO MUTUAL FUND A/C CANARA ROBECO SMALL CAP FUND	1	6249380	62,49,380	1.95	62,49,380	1.95		62,49,380	1.94	62,49,380			
MIRAE ASSET NIFTY TOTAL MARKET INDEX FUND AND ITS AFFILIATES	1	5706843	57,06,843	1.78	57,06,843	1.78		57,06,843	1.77	57,06,843			
ICICI PRUDENTIAL MULTICAP FUND AND ITS AFFILIATES	1	3207297	32,07,297	1.00	32,07,297	1.00		32,07,297	0.99	32,07,297			
Alternate Investment Funds	2	212991	2,12,991	0.07	2,12,991	0.07		2,12,991	0.07	2,12,991			
Banks	4	908	908	0.00	908	0.00		908	0.00	904			
Insurance Companies	4	6292028	62,92,028	1.97	62,92,028	1.97		62,92,028	1.95	62,92,028			
ICICI LOMBARD GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD	1	3896253	38,96,253	1.22	38,96,253	1.22		38,96,253	1.21	38,96,253			
Sub Total B1	22	31883555	3,18,83,555	9.96	3,18,83,555	9.96		3,18,83,555	9.88	3,18,83,551			
B2) Institutions (Foreign)	0	0		0.00		0.00			0.00		-	-	
Foreign Portfolio Investors Category I	153	51352047	5,13,52,047	16.05	5,13,52,047	16.05		5,13,52,047	15.91	5,13,52,047			
STATE OF WISCONSIN INVESTMENT BOARD - ALLIANCE BERNSTEIN L.P.	1	4227890	42,27,890	1.32	42,27,890	1.32		42,27,890	1.31	42,27,890			
Foreign Portfolio Investors Category II	22	4419932	44,19,932	1.38	44,19,932	1.38		44,19,932	1.37	44,19,932			
Any Other(Institutions (Foreign))	2	6590	6,590	0.00	6,590	0.00		6,590	0.00	4,990			
FOREIGN BANKS	1	4990	4,990	0.00	4,990	0.00		4,990	0.00	4,990			
FOREIGN INSTITUTIONAL INVESTORS (FII)	1	1600	1,600	0.00	1,600	0.00		1,600	0.00				
Sub Total B2	177	55778569	5,57,78,569	17.43	5,57,78,569	17.43		5,57,78,569	17.28	5,57,76,969			

## **Shareholding Pattern for the quarter ended September 30, 2025**

#### Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Public shareholder

		No. of fully paid		Shareholding %		Total as a	No. Of	Total No. Of shares on fully	Shareholding , as a % assuming full	No of animal and	Sub-ca	ategorization of sh	ares (XV)
Category & Name of the Shareholders	No. of shareholder	up equity shares held	Total no. shares held	calculated as per SCRR, 1957 As a % of	No. of Voting Rights	% of Total Voting	Outstanding ESOP Granted	diluted basis (including warrants, ESOP, Convertible	conversion of convertible securities ( as a percentage of diluted share	No. of equity shares held in dematerialized form(Not Applicable)	Shareh	olding (No. of shar	es) under
		Shares held		(A+B+C2)		right	EGGI Granca	Securities etc.)	capital)As a % of (A+B+C2)	топпилос друпсавису	SubCategory_I	SubCategory_II	SubCategory_III
B3) Central Government/ State Government(s)/ President of India	0	0		0.00		0.00			0.00		-	-	-
State Government / Governor	1	4	4	0.00	4	0.00		4	0.00	4			
Sub Total B3	1	4	4	0.00	4	0.00		4	0.00	4			
B4) Non-Institutions	0	0		0.00		0.00			0.00		-	-	-
Directors and their relatives (excluding independent directors and nominee directors)	1	673986	6,73,986	0.21	6,73,986	0.21	4,06,402	10,80,388	0.33	6,73,986			
Key Managerial Personnel	2	30010	30,010	0.01	30,010	0.01	3,25,107	3,55,117	0.11	30,010			
Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF)	1	1042773	10,42,773	0.33	10,42,773	0.33		10,42,773	0.32	10,42,773			
Resident Individuals holding nominal share capital up to Rs. 2 lakhs	111138	33989089	3,39,89,089	10.62	3,39,89,089	10.62		3,39,89,089	10.53	3,31,12,062			
Resident Individuals holding nominal share capital in excess of Rs. 2 lakhs	17	8742445	87,42,445	2.73	87,42,445	2.73		87,42,445	2.71	87,42,445			
Non Resident Indians (NRIs)	2940	2786975	27,86,975	0.87	27,86,975	0.87		27,86,975	0.86	27,22,263			
Foreign Nationals	1	11586	11,586	0.00	11,586	0.00		11,586	0.00	11,586			
Foreign Companies	1	79494085	7,94,94,085	24.84	7,94,94,085	24.84		7,94,94,085	24.63	7,94,94,085			
INDORAMA NETHERLANDS B	1	79494085	7,94,94,085	24.84	7,94,94,085	24.84		7,94,94,085	24.63	7,94,94,085			

### Shareholding Pattern for the quarter ended September 30, 2025

#### Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Public shareholder

				Shareholding %		Total as a		Total No. Of shares on fully	Shareholding , as a % assuming full		Sub-categorization of shares (XV)		
Category & Name of the Shareholders	No. of shareholder	No. of fully paid up equity shares held	Total no. shares held	calculated as per SCRR, 1957 As a % of	No. of Voting Rights	% of Total Voting	No. Of Outstanding ESOP Granted	diluted basis (including warrants, ESOP, Convertible	conversion of convertible securities ( as a percentage of diluted share	No. of equity shares held in dematerialized form(Not Applicable)	Shareh	olding (No. of share	es) under
		Silares field		(A+B+C2)		right	E301 Granted	Securities etc.)	capital)As a % of (A+B+C2)	тоттичест дрисавте)	SubCategory_I	SubCategory_II	SubCategory_III
Bodies Corporate	529	4357514	43,57,514	1.36	43,57,514	1.36		43,57,514	1.35	43,57,028			
Any Other (specify)	1621	16778501	1,67,78,501	5.24	1,67,78,501	5.24	19,45,978	1,87,24,479	5.80	1,67,78,291			
ESOP or ESOS or ESPS	0	0		0.00		0.00	19,45,978	19,45,978	0.60				
Overseas Corporate Bodies	1	196	196	0.00	196	0.00		196	0.00				
HUF	1573	1238550	12,38,550	0.39	12,38,550	0.39		12,38,550	0.38	12,38,536			
Unclaimed or Suspense or Escrow Account	1	4160	4,160	0.00	4,160	0.00		4,160	0.00	4,160			
Clearing Members	38	105614	1,05,614	0.03	1,05,614	0.03		1,05,614	0.03	1,05,614			
ASHOK KUMAR GOEL	1	15383006	1,53,83,006	4.81	1,53,83,006	4.81		1,53,83,006	4.77	1,53,83,006			
Trusts	8	15429981	1,54,29,981	4.82	1,54,29,981	4.82		1,54,29,981	4.78	1,54,29,981			
Sub Total B4	116251	147906964	14,79,06,964	46.21	14,79,06,964	46.21	26,77,487	15,05,84,451	46.66	14,69,64,529			
B=B1+B2+B3+B4	116451	235569092	23,55,69,092	73.60	23,55,69,092	73.60	26,77,487	23,82,46,579	73.82	23,46,25,053			

Details of the shareholders acting as persons in Concert including their Shareholding (No. and %):

Details of Shares which remain unclaimed may be given here along with details such as number of shareholders, outstanding shares held in demat/unclaimed suspense account, voting rights which are frozen etc.

#### <u>Note</u>

- (1) PAN would not be displayed on website of Stock Exchange(s).
- (2) The above format needs to disclose name of all holders holding more than 1% of total number of shares
- (3) W.r.t. the information pertaining to Depository Receipts, the same may be disclosed in the respective columns to the extent information available,

### Shareholding Pattern for the quarter ended September 30, 2025

#### Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Non Promoter- Non Public shareholder

Category & Name of the Shareholders	No. of shareholder	No. of fully paid up equity shares held	Shareholding % calculated as per SCRR, 1957 As a % of (A+B+C2)	No. Of Outstanding ESOP Granted	Total No. Of shares on fully diluted basis (including warrants, ESOP, Convertible Securities etc.)	Shareholding , as a % assuming full conversion of convertible securities ( as a percentage of diluted share capital)As a % of (A+B+C2)	Number of equity shares held in dematerialized form (Not Applicable)
C1) Custodian/DR Holder	0	0	0.00	-	-	0.00	
C2) Employee Benefit Trust	0	0	0.00	-	-	0.00	

#### Note

- (1) PAN would not be displayed on website of Stock Exchange(s).
- (2) The above format needs to disclose name of all holders holding more than 1% of total number of shares
- (3) W.r.t. the information pertaining to Depository Receipts, the same may be disclosed in the respective columns to the extent information available,

#### Details of disclosure made by the Trading Members holding 1% or more of the Total No. of shares of the company.

Sl. No.	Name of the Trading Member	Name of the Beneficial Owner	No. of shares held	% of total no. of shares	Date of reporting by the Trading Member
-	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

### Shareholding Pattern for the quarter ended September 30, 2025

#### Statement showing details of significant beneficial owners

Sr.No	Dataile of	the SBO (I)	Details of the registere	od owner (II)		Details of h	olding/ exercise of right of the SBO in the reporting co			
31.140	Details 01	uie abo (i)	Details of the registere	d Owner (ii)			Whether by virtue of:	Date of creation / acquisition of significant beneficial interest# (IV)		
	Name	Nationality	Name	Nationality	Shares	Shares Voting Rights on distributable dividend or any other Exercise of Exercise of significant control influence				
1	Sun Yiming	Singapore	EPSILON BIDCO PTE. LTD	Singapore	26	26		Yes	Yes	13/06/2025

Note = \* In case the nature of the holding/ exercise of the right of a SBO falls under multiple categories specified under (a) to (e) under Column III, multiple rows for the same SBO shall be inserted accordingly for each of the categories. # This column shall have the details as specified by the listed entity under Form No. BEN-2 as submitted to the Registrar.

## Statement showing foreign ownership limits

	Approved Limits %	Limits Utilized %
As on shareholding date	100.00	69.54
As on the end of previous 1st quarter	100.00	69.37
As on the end of previous 2nd quarter	100.00	68.61
As on the end of previous 3rd quarter	100.00	67.20
As on the end of previous 4th quarter	100.00	65.64